\RE ST,

2024-20235 District Lodge

Governor
Michael Labatos
governor@ahepad6.com

Lt. Governor
Gus Constantine
Itgovernor@ahepad6.com

Secretary
Konstantinos Prentzas

secretary@ahepad6.com

Treasurer
Harry Yanakis
treasurer@ahepad6.com

Marshal
Nicholas Calogredes
marshal@ahepad6.com

Warden
Anastasios Stampolis
warden@ahepad6.com

Director of Athletics

Paul Macropoulos
athletics@ahepad6.com

Executive Secretary
Chris Pappis
execsecretary@ahepad6.com

Education
Basil Katsamakis
education@ahepad6.com

Events
Konstantinos Prentzas
events@ahepad6.com

Philanthropy
Harry Pateroulakis

philanthropy@ahepad6.com

Family & Individual
Excellence

Peter Argyropoulos
familyexcellence@ahepad6.com

Hellenism
Billy Chrissochos
hellenism@ahepad6.com

Housing
Dennis Kiriazides
housing@ahepad6.com

SOP Liaison/Mentoring
Paul Pavlakos
mentoringsop@ahepad6.com

Parade
Paul Macropoulos
parade@ahepad6.com

Veterans
Tom Danas
vets@ahepad6.com

Order of AHEPA

American Hellenic Educational Progressive Association
Empire State District No. 6
www.ahepad6.com

May 14, 2025

Dear Brothers:

We hope this announcement finds you, your chapter members and families well.
Please inform your membership of the following:

On May 26th, our District 6 is participating in the 98th Annual Little Neck-Douglaston
Memorial Parade for a second consecutive year. Please see the attached flyer included with
this letter.

To continue our tradition, AHEPA D6 has reserved a decorative float! To better manage our
team, we’re asking you to notify our Executive Secretary, Chris Pappis, regarding the number
of people from your chapters (and their family members), who will attend the parade. We
would like to know how many people would prefer to march or ride on the float. Also, very
important, please inform Exec Chris of any veterans who will be attending. Include the
veteran’s full name, branch of service (U.S.), Hellenic military veteran(s) and associated
chapter number. Obviously, if your veterans are elderly or disabled, they will be riding on the
float.

We are asking for your assistance to make this event a memorable and enjoyable experience

IM

for all of us in D6. We want to remind our veterans that we will “never forget” the sacrifices

they made.

Information about the exact float location (our rally point) and parade marching order will be
announced soon. Once again, we’re attaching the LN-D Memorial Parade flyer. Friendly
reminder, please distribute the flyer to your chapter’s membership and socialize the event.

Sincerely and fraternally,

Tom Danas, Director of Veterans Affairs
Mike Labatos, Governor
AHEPA Empire District 6




Little Neck-Douglaston Memorial Day Parade
Monday, May 26, 2025 at 2:00 pm

Northern Blvd. from Jayson Ave. in Great Neck
to 245th St. in Douglaston

Vlemorial

NEVER FORGET

A wreath laying ceremony will take place at 11:15 am at Monument Park in
Divine Wisdom Schoolyard at Alameda Avenue and Northern Boulevard,
opposite 247th Street.
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